STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345242		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		B. WING	B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-		
	NTAINS AT THE ALBEMA			200 TRADE STREET			
				TARBORO, NC 27886			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 000							
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000				
		certification survey was					
		9 through 1/25/19. The					
	facility was found in c						
	requirement CFR 483						
E 0.44	Preparedness. Even		5.04		0/00/40		
F 641 SS=D	Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g)	ients	F 641		2/20/19		
	§483.20(g) Accuracy	of Assessments					
		st accurately reflect the					
	resident's status.						
	This REQUIREMENT	Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Based on record rev	iew and staff interviews the		This Plan of Correction has been			
	-	ately code the use of insulin		submitted to meet the requirements			
		eviewed for medications,		established by state/federal law. This	Plan		
	-	ode the hospice status of 1		of Correction constitutes this facility's			
		ed for hospice, and failed to		demonstration of compliance for the			
	-	history of a fall for 1 of 3		deficiencies cited. Submission of this I	-		
		or falls. (Resident #26,		of Correction is not an admission that			
	Resident #19, and Re	esident #12)		deficiency existed or that one was cite	a.		
	Findings included:			Modification of MDS dated 1/8/19 (Ann	nual		
	1 Decident #26 was	admitted to the facility on		Assessment) for Resident #26 was			
		admitted to the facility on		completed by MDS nurse on 1/25/19 t code the resident as not having receiv			
	3/14/17. Her active di hypertension and gla			insulin 7 days of the 7 day look back	eu		
	inypertension and gla			period. This assessment with modifica	tion		
	Review of Resident #	#26's minimum data set		was transmitted on 1/30/19.			
		8/19 revealed the resident					
		tion N, question N0350, as		Modification of MDS dated 1/3/19			
		lin 7 days of the 7 day look		(Quarterly Assessment) for Resident #	19		
	back period of the as			was completed by MDS nurse on 1/25			
				to include that the resident had receive			
	Review of Resident #	26's physician orders for		hospice services during the 7 day look			
		ed the resident was not		back period. This assessment with			
	ordered insulin.			modification was transmitted on 1/30/1	9.		
BODATODY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	DE	TITLE	(X6) DATE		
		SUFFLIER REFRESEN IATIVE S SIGNATU		IIILE	(X6) DATE 02/06/20		
LIECTION	cally Signed				02/06/201		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 02/27/2019 MAPPROVED O. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		345242	B. WING _			01	/25/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	·	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE FOUNTAINS AT THE AL REMARLE				200 TRADE STREET				
				TA	RBORO, NC 27886			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
F 641	Continued From page	e 1	F6	641				
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				Modification of MDS dated 12/18/18 (Quarterly Assessment) for Resident was completed by MDS nurse on 1/2: to include the correct number of falls without and fall with injury for the resi This assessment with modification was transmitted on 1/30/19. 100% audit of all residents most rece MDS assessment will be conducted b DON and/or designee by 2/20/19 to ensure that assessments are accurat Sections N, J, and O. Inservice with MDS nurse and DON b Administrator on 2/6/19 covering the for accuracy in coding MDS assessm Specific sections reviewed include N, and O. All MDS assessments for residents w audited by DON or designee weekly of weeks and monthly x 2 months to ensi accuracy of assessments, with specia attention to sections N, J, and O. Findings of MDS assessment audits w be presented to the QAPI Committee monthly for three months with any changes to plan made as needed.	5/19 dent. as nt by e for ents. J, ill be < 4 sure al		

Facility ID: 953485

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345242	B. WING			01/	25/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE FOUNTAINS AT THE ALBEMARLE					0 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD FAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From page	2	F 6	41				
	An interview was con AM with the Administri expectation that MDS accurately to reflect h							
		admitted to the facility on that included: diabetes and osteoarthritis.						
	Review of a progress revealed Resident #1 and sustained no inju	2 had fallen in her bathroom						
	Review of a progress indicated Resident #1 and sustained no inju							
	Review of a progress note dated 12/18/18 revealed Resident #12 had two falls on 12/11/18, a fall with no injury and a fall with an injury.							
	assessment dated 12 was assessed in sect							
	MDS Coordinator indi	n 1/25/19 at 10:58 AM the cated Resident #12 had njury and question J1900 ⁄.						
	AM with the Administ	ducted on 1/25/19 at 11:00 rator who stated it is her assessments are coded alls.						

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

	CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPL		OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
()		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · · ·	MPLETED	
	345242		B. WING		01/25/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI	Ē			
THE FOU	NTAINS AT THE ALBEMA	ARLE		200 TRADE STREET TARBORO, NC 27886			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page	e 3	F 684				
F 684	Quality of Care		F 684			2/20/19	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25						
	§ 483.25 Quality of ca	are					
	Quality of care is a fundamental principle that						
		nt and care provided to					
		ed on the comprehensive					
		dent, the facility must ensure					
		e treatment and care in essional standards of					
		nensive person-centered					
	care plan, and the res						
	• •	is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		iew, staff interviews, and		A weight was obtained for Re			
		ne facility failed to attain		by CNA on 1/24/19 of 136 pou	inds.		
	-	y the physician for 1 of 3					
	residents reviewed fo	or nutrition. (Resident #18)		An audit was completed on 1/			
	Eindinge included:			100% of residents by DON an			
	Findings included:			clarify that each resident had a frequency of weights, and that			
	Resident #18 was ad	mitted to the facility on		was correct and recorded in th			
		iagnoses included anemia,		record and on the MAR.			
		disorder, hip fracture,					
		order, and depression.		Inservice with all nursing staff	to be		
				completed by DON and/or des			
		18 's weights revealed her		2/20/19 covering weight order	-		
		ded on 12/9/18. Staff		weights, and the weight review	v protocol.		
		dent ' s weight as 135.6		Maighto will be obtained as a	darad by		
	pounds.			Weights will be obtained as or CNAs (on admission, daily, we			
	Review of Resident #	18 's chart revealed on		monthly) and an audit will be o			
		was hospitalized and		by DON or designee weekly to			
		γ on 12/15/18. At this time		the weights were obtained as			
		or weights were initiated for		The audit and weights will be			
		ur weeks from readmission		weekly at the Weekly IDT Tea			
	-	e were no weights recorded		meeting.			
	for Resident #18 from	n 12/15/18 through 12/31/18.					
				Findings of weight audits will b		1	

Facility ID: 953485

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

		MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		<u>O. 0938-039</u> E SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION					· · /	PLETED		
		345242	B. WING		01	01/25/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE			
THE FOUNTAINS AT THE ALBEMARLE				200 TRADE STREET TARBORO, NC 27886				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 684	Continued From page	e 4	F 68	34				
	Review of Resident #18 's most recent minimum data set assessment dated 12/21/18 revealed she was assessed to have weight loss and was not on a weight loss regimen.			to the QAPI Committee mo months with any changes to needed.				
		#18 's physician orders for ed the resident was again v weights.						
		t schedule list at the nurse ' s) revealed Resident #18 was y weights.						
	Dietitian #1 stated sh Resident #18 was or monthly weights. She weight was on 12/9/1 further weights to rev her expectation to ha on most residents an	on 1/24/19 at 9:14 AM he did not know for sure if dered for daily, weekly, or e stated her last recorded 18 and she did not have any view. She concluded it was ave at least a monthly weight hd did not know if Resident ghts since her return from						
	Aide #1 stated Resid prior to her hospitaliz further stated when the 12/15/18 she was on schedule at the nurse #18 would decline to morning so she did n	e ' s station, but Resident get out of bed in the not do weights on Resident she did not report this to the						
	Nurse #1 stated whe the nurse aide should	on 1/24/19 at 10:10 AM n a resident refused weights d notify the nurse and I. She further stated she						

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					RINTED: 02/27/2019 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345242	B. WING				01/25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	THE FOUNTAINS AT THE ALBEMADLE			20	00 TRADE STREET		
				T	ARBORO, NC 27886		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTAINS AT THE ALBEMARLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	684			

Facility ID: 953485

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 02/27/2019 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE			
345242		345242	B. WING			_	01/25/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			•		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
THE FOU	NTAINS AT THE ALBEMA	RLE			00 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	concluded she would physician to see if the changed but she was as well. The Director obtained a weight for on 1/24/19 which refe	r weights by residents. She have contacted the e order needed to be not notified of any refusals of Nursing stated staff Resident #18 of 135 pounds ected that her weight had e 12/9/18 which was her last	F	684					

Facility ID: 953485

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7